MANISH INDRAVADAN MEHTA

F. 302, Sharanam 4, Beside Seema Hall, Jodhpur, Satellite, Near Kesar Party Plot, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat

Date:03/01/2022

To, The Department of Corporate Service, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code: 512399

To, The Board of Directors, KAPASHI COMMERCIALS LIMITED, 206. Second Floor, Ashirwad Paras 1, Near Kanti Bharwad PMT, Opposite Andaz Party Plot, Makarba, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat

Veces Fitting CVVII at 1950

Dear Sir/Madam;

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011-

This is with reference to the disclosure for Sale/Disposal of Equity Shares made by me through Open Market dated 31st December, 2021enclosed herewith as required to be made under Regulation-29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

> Man Anna Diatro Cristal de la lacer de

to him the Marie Set Stray Discoss of Thurst Whiter me "The it

his in a distributed parawill, as replicable to ale Fredition (2011 free Sinabate at a Take early (Rev. 2015)

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

MANISH INDRAVADAN MEHTA

Manish

DIRECTOR OF Kapashi Commercials Limited DIN: 08516146

CRASS CONTRACTOR

Encl: as above

Annexure 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Disposal/Sale		ARROUNT OF LIMITED	n 1	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	KAPASHI COMMERCIALS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Manish Indravadan Mehta, Director			
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	BSE			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	La Indian		0.220/	
Manish Indravadan Mehta Sub Total (a)	11,005	0.22%	0.22%	
	11,000			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) share	0	0.00%	0.00%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		1-	21 0.00%	
	11,005	0.22%	0.22%	
Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Manish Indravadan Mehta Sub Total (a)	10,600	0.21%	0.21%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	0			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify). /	0.00%	0,00%	
holding in each category) acquired/sold ' invoked/released by the seller	<u>.</u> 0	ESTAY		
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	10,600	0.21%	0.21%	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Manish Indravadan Mehta	405	0.00%	0.00%	
Sub Total (a)	405	0.00%	0.00%	
b) Shares encumbered with the Seller	0	0.00	0.00	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after Sale	0	0	0	
Total (a+b+c+d)	405	0.00%	0.00%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential-allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Sale of Shares-O	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities sold including time	N.A.			
till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	818	::0,	0.14	
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	31 December, 2021			
whichever is applicable	Ei	(0.61)		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs.5,00,00,000/- (50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.5,00,00,000/- (50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.5,00,00,000/- (50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each)			

Part-B***

Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/	PAN of the Seller and/or PACs
ARRAGOETH THE RESIDENCE OF A STATE OF A STAT	Promoter group!	
Manish Indravadan Mehta	No	ABRPM4013B

CHAIR HARRIST

Manist

MANISH INDRADAVAN MEHTA
Director of Kapashi Commercials Limited
DIN: 08516146

Date: 03/01/2022 Place: Ahmedabad